SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

GRANTED & NOTED LIST

OCTOBER TERM 2018 CASES FOR ARGUMENT

16-1363

17-71

17-340

17-587

17-647

17-765)"
17-766)?

17-961

17-988

17-5554

17-6086

17-7505

NOTE:

CFX

CFX

CFX

CFX

CFX

CFY
CFY

CFX

CFX

CFY

CFY

CSX

April 30, 2018

NIELSEN, SEC. OF HOMELAND V. PREAP
Court: USCA-9 Granted: 3/19/18

WEYERHAEUSER CO. V. U.S. FISH AND WILDLIFE
Court: USCA-5 Granted: 1/22/18

NEW PRIME INC. V. OLIVEIRA
Court: USCA-1 Granted: 2/26/18

MOUNT LEMMON FIRE DISTRICT V. GUIDO
Court: USCA-9 Granted: 2/26/18

KNICK V. TOWNSHIP OF SCOTT, PA
Court: USCA-3 Granted: 3/5/18

UNITED STATES V. STITT
UNITED STATES V. SIMS
Court; 'USCA-6; 2USCA-8 Granted: 4/23/18

FRANK V. GAOS
Court: USCA-9 Granted: 4/30/18

LAMPS PLUS V. VARELA
Court: USCA-9 Granted: 4/30/18

STOKELING V. UNITED STATES
Court: USCA-11 Granted: 4/2/18

GUNDY V. UNITED STATES
Court: USCA-2 Granted: 3/5/18

MADISON V. ALABAMA
Court: Cir. Crt. AL, Mobile Cty. Granted: 2/26/18

*Unanimous Court/ **Unanimous Court in Part/ #Unanimous in Judgment




17-8151

CFX BUCKLEW V. PRECYTHE, DIR., MO DOC

Court: USCA-8 Granted: 4/30/18

No. of Cases (No. of Arguments) made available: 13 (12)

No. of Cases (No. of Arguments) Argued:

No. of Available Cases (Arguments) Disposed of:

DISPOSED OF WITH ARGUMENT:

By Signed Opinion/Judgment — By Per Curiam Opinion —

DisPOSED OF WITHOUT ARGUMENT:

By Signed Opinion/Judgment — By Per Curiam Opinion —

No. of Opinions: (Signed — ; Per Curiam Opinion —)

CASE CODE KEY |

First Letter = Jurisdictional Grounds (ex. 13-100 CSX)

- Certiorari
- Appeal
- Certified Question

Second Letter = Court Below (ex. 13-100 CSX)

- State

U.S. Court of Appeals

Three-Judge District Court

- U.S. Court of Appeals for the Armed Forces
- Other Court

Third Letter = Nature of Case (ex. 13-100 CSX)

I<X g oZz-47T1w g O>»0 O

NOTE:

- Civil
- Criminal
- Habeas Corpus or other collateral attack

*Unanimous Court/ **Unanimous Court in Part/ #Unanimous in Judgment

Dismissed/Other —

Dismissed/Other —



