SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES GRANTED & NOTED LIST OCTOBER TERM 2018 CASES FOR ARGUMENT

April 30, 2018

16-1363	CFX	NIELSEN, SEC. OF HOMELAND V. PREA Court: USCA-9	P Granted:	3/19/18
17-71	CFX	WEYERHAEUSER CO. V. U.S. FISH AND Court: USCA-5	WILDLIFE Granted:	
17-340	CFX	NEW PRIME INC. V. OLIVEIRA Court: USCA-1	Granted:	2/26/18
17-587	CFX	MOUNT LEMMON FIRE DISTRICT V. GUI Court: USCA-9	DO Granted:	2/26/18
17-647	CFX	KNICK V. TOWNSHIP OF SCOTT, PA Court: USCA-3	Granted:	3/5/18
,_		UNITED STATES V. STITT UNITED STATES V. SIMS Court: ¹ USCA-6; ² USCA-8	Granted:	4/23/18
17-961	CFX	FRANK V. GAOS Court: USCA-9	Granted:	4/30/18
17-988	CFX	LAMPS PLUS V. VARELA Court: USCA-9	Granted:	4/30/18
17-5554	CFY	STOKELING V. UNITED STATES Court: USCA-11	Granted:	4/2/18
17-6086	CFY	GUNDY V. UNITED STATES Court: USCA-2	Granted:	3/5/18
17-7505	CSX	MADISON V. ALABAMA Court: Cir. Crt. AL, Mobile Cty.	Granted:	2/26/18

CFX BUCKLEW V. PRECYTHE, DIR., MO DOC 17-8151

Court: USCA-8 Granted: 4/30/18

No. of Cases (No. of Arguments) made available: 13 (12)

No. of Cases (No. of Arguments) Argued:

No. of Available Cases (Arguments) Disposed of:

DISPOSED OF WITH ARGUMENT:

By Per Curiam Opinion -Dismissed/Other -By Signed Opinion/Judgment -

DISPOSED OF WITHOUT ARGUMENT:

By Per Curiam Opinion -Dismissed/Other -By Signed Opinion/Judgment -

No. of Opinions: (Signed - ; Per Curiam Opinion -)

CASE CODE KEY

- First Letter = Jurisdictional Grounds (ex. 13-100 CSX)
- C Certiorari
- A Appeal
- Q Certified Question
- Second Letter = Court Below (ex. 13-100 CSX)
- S State
- F U.S. Court of Appeals
- T Three-Judge District Court
- M U.S. Court of Appeals for the Armed Forces
- O Other Court
- $\Box \quad \underline{\text{Third Letter = Nature of Case}} \text{ (ex. 13-100 CS}\underline{X})$
- X Civil
- Y Criminal
- H Habeas Corpus or other collateral attack